shall pay $9.9 million to be distributed among the states where dual agents were 

located during the period from January 1, 2005, through December 2, 2011, allocated 

according to a schedule provided by the multi-state investigation working group. 

Bankers shall pay Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars and 

Five Cents($ 28,339.05) to the Nevada Secretary of State as its portion of the total 

amount, which portion shall be considered a Civil Penalty. Said funds shall be 

deposited in the State General Fund for credit to the Secretary of State's 

Operating General Fund Budget Account, and shall be used for the purposes